Nicole Morgan Agard Appointed Director of Employee Relations at Ramapo College of New Jersey

MAHWAH, N.J. -- Nicole Morgan Agard was appointed Director of Employee Relations at Ramapo College of New Jersey effective August 17. Previously, she served as Employee Relations Coordinator in the New Jersey Governor's Office of Employee Relations in Trenton, overseeing the collective negotiation agreements for represented Executive Branch employees and for represented employees at the nine state colleges and universities. Prior to working at the Governor's Office, Morgan Agard served as Associate Counsel for the Elizabeth Board of Education.

"I'm excited to have this new opportunity here at Ramapo where I'll be working more on a local level," said Morgan Agard. "I look forward to working with the faculty and administration and continuing good labor relations at the College."

Morgan Agard, a Rockland County native, received her B.A. in Political Science and African-American Studies from Binghamton University, Binghamton, N.Y., and her Juris Doctor from Northeastern University School of Law, Boston, Mass.

She lives in Jersey City, N.J., with her husband and son.